



Know Your Risk for Blood Vessel Damage.

Microalbumin

What is microalbumin?

Albumin is a protein that is normally found in your blood, but not normally found in your urine. Very small (micro) amounts of albumin sometimes leak into your urine and can warn your doctor that you may have a health problem.

Why check my microalbumin level?

Your kidneys play an important role in keeping you alive and well. Their main job is to get rid of waste products, like extra protein, sugars, and salts, and extra water from your body by making urine. The thin layer of cells, that line the blood vessels in your kidneys, filter your blood just as a coffee filter allows the coffee-flavored water to go through it, but not the coffee grounds.

If albumin is in your urine, even in small amounts, it may mean that the cells that line blood vessels in your kidneys are damaged. You can think of this type of kidney damage as a torn coffee filter. If these cells in your kidney are damaged, it may be a sign that the cells that line blood vessels in other parts of your body are also damaged or diseased, such as those that feed your heart.

Your doctor may want to check your microalbumin level if you have risk factors for heart attack such as smoking, high blood pressure, high blood sugar, or high cholesterol levels. Ask your doctor if this test is right for you.

What can I do to improve my microalbumin levels?

There are a number of things you can do to help keep your blood vessels healthy and lower your risk of heart disease, as well as your microalbumin levels.

• Eat a healthy diet. A heart-healthy, Mediterranean diet - that is low in saturated fat and cholesterol, full of highfiber foods (such as fresh fruits, vegetables, and whole grains), and has very little added salt and sugars - can help you control cholesterol levels, blood pressure, and blood sugar.

- If you smoke, you should quit. Smoking damages the walls of blood vessels and increases both heart attack and stroke risk, partly because smoking can also make clots form faster and bigger.
- Take your medications, if told by your doctor, to lower your blood pressure, blood sugar, and/or blood cholesterol levels.

With heart disease being the #1 killer of Americans, it's important to develop a plan with your doctor to lower your risk of a heart attack or stroke *before* one happens.

Additional Need-to-Knows:

The microalbumin test can be done at the same time you have your standard cholesterol test. When getting ready for the microalbumin test:

- Keep taking your medications as directed.
- Fasting is not required.
- Drink a normal amount of water. Too little or too much water can affect the results of your urine test.

Relative Risk	What do my results mean?
<7.5 Women <3.9 Men Low	Your result is in the desirable range, suggesting that you have a lower risk of damage to your blood vessel wall.
≥7.5 Women ≥3.9 Men High	You have moderate/high levels of albumin in your urine, suggesting that the wall of your blood vessels may be damaged.





6701 Carnegie Ave. | Suite 500 | Cleveland, OH 44103 p 1.866.358.9828 | f 1.866.869.0148 clevelandheartlab.com | knowyourrisk.com | chlcme.co **Cleveland**HeartLab[®] Know your risk.



Quest Diagnostics Incorporated and its subsidiaries (Quest Diagnostics) comply with applicable Federal civil rights laws and do not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex. Quest Diagnostics does not exclude people or treat them differently because of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex.

Quest Diagnostics provides language services free of charge to people whose primary language is not English, such as Qualified interpreters. Quest Diagnostics provides aids and services free of charge to people with disabilities to communicate effectively with us, such as auxiliary aids and services, written information in other formats (audio, accessible electronic formats, other formats).

ATTENTION: If you speak English, language assistance services, free of charge, are available to you. Call 1.844.698.1022. ATENCIÓN: Si habla español (Spanish), tiene a su disposición servicios gratuitos de asistencia lingüística. Llame al 1.844.698.1022. 注意:如果您使用繁體中文 (Chinese), 您可以 免費獲得語 言援助服務. 請致電 1.844.698.1022.

If you need these services, contact 1.844.698.1022 or ask at a Quest Diagnostics patient service center.

QuestDiagnostics.com

Quest, Quest Diagnostics, any associated logos, and all associated Quest Diagnostics registered or unregistered trademarks, including Cleveland HeartLab, are the property of Quest Diagnostics.

All third-party marks—® and ™—are the property of their respective owners. © 2019 Quest Diagnostics Incorporated. All rights reserved CHL-P003 6/2019